Lake Township Board Lake Township-Roscommon County Special Board Meeting Tuesday February 25th, 2025 @ 1:00 PM

Who: Lake Township Board When: February 25th, 2025 @ 1:00 pm. Where: 13473 West Shore Drive, Houghton Lake, MI 48629

Purpose: Presentations for Prime Professionals for Park

Public Comment

The notice is posted in compliance with the Open Meeting Act, Public Act 267 of 1976, as amended, MCL 41.72a (2) and (3), and the Americans with Disabilities Act. The Township will provide necessary reasonable auxiliary aids and services to individuals with disabilities at the meeting upon advance notice. Individuals with disabilities requiring auxiliary aids or services should contact the Lake Township Clerk by writing or calling the following; Township Clerk, by email, phone, or mail: 1380 Michelson Road, Houghton Lake, MI 48629, Phone (989) 202-4684, Email laketownshipclerk@gmail.com.

Posted on February 17th, 2025 @ 2:30 PM